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1. Structure and didactics
50% 386% 114% 0% 0%
1.1) il i =
The course was well-structured. strongly agree U] strongly disagree nm—vcgm
md=1,5
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
. 477% 364% 114% 45% 0%
'? The aim of the course was clear and strongly agree 1y stongly disagree "4,
comprehensible. md=2
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
13) . 432% 341% 159% 6,8% 0%
~ The performance requirements were presented strongly agree ¥V strongly disagree n=44
' mw=1,9
clearly. md=2
s=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
61,4% 31,8% 4,5% 2,3% 0%
1.4) : : : x .
The teacher appeared to be well-prepared. strongly agree Il strongly disagree nm—vj;ys
md=1
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
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56,8% 341% 68% 2,3% 0%

* The teacher was able to explain complex matters strongly agree Y strongly disagree =44
. mw=1,5
comprehensibly. md=
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
512% 37.2% 93% 0%  2.3%
1.6) . s § i , _

The teacher has a good time management. strongly agree Vol strongly disagree 43,
md=1
s=0,8

1 2 3 4 5
' The pace at which the teacher covered course material was
toofast(____) 22.7% n=a4
just right ( ) 75%
too slow U 2.3%
'® The difficulty level of the material covered in this course was
toohigh () 25% n=44
just right ( ) 72.7%
too low U 2.3%
o . 56,8% 182% 227% 23% 0%
9 The teacher applied digital tools in a reasonable strongly agree v strongly disagree N4,
mw=1,
way. md=1
$=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
2. Stimulus and motivation
70,5% 22,7% 6,8% 0% 0%
2.1) . i s § _

In the course, the teacher appeared to be dedicated. strongly agree il stongly disagree 42
md=1
s=0,6

1 2 3 4 5
. . 63,6% 27,3% 9,1% 0% 0%
% The teacher spoke in an acoustically understandable strongly agree y °| - - - - stongly disagree 44,
mw=1,
way. md=1
s=0,7
1 2 3 4 5
2.3) . . 45,5% 432% 9,1% 0% 2,3% _

The teacher spoke In an engaging way. strongly agree ' Y strongly disagree rr1n_v:/1:1 7
md=2
s=0,

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 27,3% 455% 182% 68%  2,3%
24 The teacher conducted the course in an interesting strongly agree - 1l - —T : strongly disagree 1=
mw=2,
way. md=2
s=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 25%  364% 27.3%  9,1%  23%
*9 The teacher motivated me to focus and follow the strongly agree ¥ strongly disagree =4
' mw=2,3

course. s

s=1

1 2 3 4 5

. . . 25% 36,4% 295% 68% 2,3%
*® The teacher inspires students to deal with the strongly agree ¥ strongly disagree =4
N . et ' mw=2,3
teaching contents in addition to the course. md=2

s=1

1 2 3 4 5

3. Interaction and support
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84,1% 136% 2,3%

0%

0%

%1 Questions and contributions were welcome during strongly agree Ml stongly disagree N4,

the course. ma=t’
s=0,4

1 2 3 4 5

. ) o 75%  159%  91% 0% 0%

2 The teacher moderated discussions/questions in an strongly agree V°| —r : strongly disagree 144,

appropriate way. M=t
s=0,6

1 2 3 4 5

. . , 659% 227% 114% 0% 0%

*3 The teacher answered my questions satisfactorily. strongly agree V) stongly disagree "4 _
mw=1,
md=1
s=0,7

1 2 3 4 5
. e . ' 52,3% 36,4% 9,1% 0% 2,3%
*4 In general, | was satisfied with the teacher's strongly agree vl swongly disagree M4
academic assistance. et
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 90,9% 9,1% 0% 0% 0% =
%% During the Uni@Home phase | could contact the strongly agree strongly disagres. et
teacher without problems. md=1
s=0,
E.=33
1 2 3 4 5
4. Uni@Home
. . . 501%  25%  9,1%  6,8% 0%

*1 Despite the distance learning | felt welcome to strongly agree ¥ i : : — strongly disagree 144,

attend this course. M=t
s=0,9

1 2 3 4 5

. o 209% 32.6% 256%  14% 7%

*2 How would you rate the distance learning in better — i —T : worse n=43

comparison to the normal teaching? iy
s=1,2
1 2 3 4 5
, . . 47,1% 17,6% 294% 0% _ 59% i,

*3) The teacher assists students with their performance strongly agree i strongly disagres w2
records and academic achievements (e.g md=2
presentations, reports) =57

1 2 3 4 5
. .. 375% 375% 12,5% 6,3% 6,3% =

*9 The teacher gives sufficient feedback for the strongly agree 1 strongly disagree M2, 4
students performance and academic achievements md=2
(e.g presentations, exercises, reports). E=58

1 2 3 4 5
*9) What tools of distance learning did you use?
Educational videos | 90.9% n=44
Lecture notes ( 75%
Presentation slides 97.7%
Literature collection :] 27.3%
Exercise tasks (no submitting & feedback) [ 75%
Exercise tasks (submitting & feedback) () 15.9%
Chat/Video conference 90.9%
Forum D 1.4%
Something else 0%
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5. Overall impression
27,3% 477% 159%  6:8%  2,3%

5.1) . . B ) § s _

In this course | learned a lot. strongly agree strongly disagree =44
md=2"
s=1

1 2 3 4 5
Y . . 20,5% 36,4% 25% 13,6% 4,5%

2 |n general, | am satisfied with this course. strongly agree Yl stongly disagree N4
mw=2,
md=2
s=1,1

1 2 3 4 5

53) . 20,5% 295% 364% 91%  45% ~

| would recommend this course. strongly agree ] strongly disagree =4
md=25
s=1,1

1 2 3 4 5
. 159% 318% 31,8% 159% 4,5%

*Y The contents of the course were meaningful and strongly agree > > B > > > strongly disagree =44

relevant for me. s
s=1,1

1 2 3 4 5
. . 159% 341% 34,1% 13,6% 2,3%

% The contents of the course were interesting for me. strongly agree - °‘ - - - strongly disagree a4
mw=2,
md=2,5
s=1

1 2 3 4 5
6. Expenditure of time
¢ How many times did you miss the course?

atno time ) 68.2% n=44
1-2times () 18.2%
3-4 times () 6.8%
5-6 times (] 4.5%

more than 6 times [] 2.3%

3 How much time did you regularly spend per week on preparation and follow-up work for the course? (Excluding the time of the

actual course)

upto1h () 6.8% n=44
upto2h () 11.4%
wpto3h( ) 22.7%

wtodh( ) 27.3%

upto5h () 13.6%

uptoh () 9.1%

upto7h (] 6.8%

upto8h (] 2.3%

more than 8 h 0%
. . . 6,8% 25% 29,5% 20,5% 18,2%

4 Time-wise, | was able to handle the required strongly agree T strongly disagree =44

preparation and follow-up work well. mu=s.2
s=1,2

1 2 3 4 5
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91% 47.7% 318% 11.4% 0%

69 | sufficiently prepared for the course. strongly agree ) strongly disagree =4,
md=2
s=0,8

1 2 3 4 5
7. Personal data
"M Please indicate your gender.
mae () 31.8% =
female [ ] 68.2%
diverse 0%
72 Please indicate your semester number (in your current course of studies).
1st/2nd ) 77.3% n=ad
sraath () 15.9%
5th/éth (] 4.5%
7th/8th 0%
9th/10th 0%
11 or higher () 2.3%
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